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Table 3.  Economic Class of Farms by Market Value of Agricultural Products Sold and Government 
Payments:  2007 and 2002 

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text] 
2007 2002 

Item Market value of 
agricultural 

products sold and 
government payments 

Market value of 
agricultural 

products sold 
Government 

payments 

Market value of 
agricultural 

products sold and 
government payments 

Market value of 
agricultural 

products sold 
Government 

payments 

Total ....................................................................... farms 
 $1,000 
        Average per farm ......................................... dollars 
 
    By economic class (see text): 
 
        Less than $1,000 (see text) ........................... farms 
 $1,000 
        $1,000 to $2,499 ............................................ farms 
 $1,000 
        $2,500 to $4,999 ............................................ farms 
 $1,000 
        $5,000 to $9,999 ............................................ farms 
 $1,000 
        $10,000 to $24,999 ........................................ farms 
 $1,000 
        $25,000 to $49,999 ........................................ farms 
 $1,000 
 
        $50,000 to $99,999 ........................................ farms 
 $1,000 
        $100,000 to $249,999 .................................... farms 
 $1,000 
        $250,000 to $499,999 .................................... farms 
 $1,000 
        $500,000 to $999,999 .................................... farms 
 $1,000 
        $1,000,000 or more ....................................... farms 
 $1,000 
            $1,000,000 to $2,499,999 .......................... farms 
 $1,000 
            $2,500,000 to $4,999,999 .......................... farms 
 $1,000 
            $5,000,000 or more ................................... farms 
 $1,000 

2,546 
1,091,931 

428,881 
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282 
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136 

4,536 
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138 
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148 
55,077 
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226,025 

407 
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2,546 
1,083,035 

425,387 
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(D)

290 
(D)
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670 
168 

1,100 
282 

4,137 
136 

4,168 
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7,876 

138 
21,932 

148 
53,912 

301 
224,205 

407 
764,580 

371 
555,880 

29 
(D)

7 
(D)

950 
8,896 
9,364 
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(D)
68 
(D)
72 

115 
51 

105 
126 
281 

86 
368 
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420 
82 

962 
77 

1,165 
132 

1,820 
166 

3,573 
146 

2,623 
18 
(D)
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(D)

2,391 
627,496 
262,441 

 
 
 

265 
75 

302 
506 
154 
534 
141 
927 
161 

2,555 
162 

5,809 
 

178 
12,803 

195 
32,383 

495 
195,038 

233 
159,582 

105 
217,284 

90 
130,661 

8 
28,840 

7 
57,783 

2,391 
618,853 
258,826 

 
 
 

265 
63 

302 
462 
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465 
141 
837 
161 

2,358 
162 

5,452 
 

178 
12,347 

195 
31,398 

495 
193,315 

233 
157,627 

105 
214,529 

90 
128,525 

8 
28,502 

7 
57,501

617 
8,643 

14,009 
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12 
42 
43 
36 
69 
27 
90 
60 

197 
48 

357 
 

68 
456 

64 
985 
120 

1,724 
77 

1,955 
51 

2,755 
43 

2,136 
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338 
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